ITEM NO.13+42

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4955/2022

BALWANTBHAI SOMABHAI BHANDARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR (DECEASED) REP. BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.104575/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104578/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.104576/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No.5041/2022

(IA No. 107330/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 107328/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 107329/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 108072/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 05-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv. (NP) Mr. Shirish H. Sanjanwala, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Aadit Sanjanwala, Adv.

Ms. Saran Haque, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nachiket Dave, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv. Mr. R. Vishnu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahitya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admit.

www.ecourtsindia.com

By way of an interim order, we stay the impugned order insofar as it relates to the imprisonment of the appellants.

Needless to state that there is no stay with respect to rest of the order.

(NEHA GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR