SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 28535/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2022 in MCA No. 121/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SHILPI RAVI CHAWLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEGAL HEIRS AND REPRESENTATIVES OF DECEASED HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.204770/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.204773/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.204769/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.204767/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA NO.204766/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 03-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nachiket A. Dave, Adv. Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv. Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with C.A. No.4955/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)