

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4955/2022

BALWANTBHAI SOMABHAI BHANDARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR (DECEASED)
REP. BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. NO. 4955/2022 AND C.A. NO. 5041/2022 ARE TO BE LISTED
BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

Date : 25-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Narhikat Dave, Adv.
Ms. Ranu Prohit, Adv.
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter on 19.07.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)