SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4955/2022

BALWANTBHAI SOMABHAI BHANDARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR (DECEASED) REP. BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112150/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION **FOR** SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT No.112146/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 112148/2023 -CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN FILING **SUBSTITUTION** APPLN. No.104575/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 104576/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 103196/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 108854/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 108057/2022 T0 FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES PERMISSION** IA No.112149/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT IA No. 104578/2022 -STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5041/2022 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107328/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107329/2022 FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 107330/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 108072/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 112140/2023 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 112141/2023 FOR **SETTING** ABATEMENT ON IA 112142/2023 FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 112143/2023)

Diary No(s). 28535/2022 (III)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 204766/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 204767/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 204769/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 204770/2022 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 204773/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 17939/2023 IA No. 204766/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 204770/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 204769/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 17939/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 204767/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL IA No. 204773/2022 - STAY

APPLICATION)

Date: 27-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

3

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv. Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

Ms. Devanshi Singh, Adv. Mr. Shivam Pundhir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nachiket A. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Vijayanand Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Permission to file the appeal is allowed.
- 2 Delay condoned.
- 3 Arguments concluded.
- 4 Judgment reserved.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)