SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4955/2022

BALWANTBHAI SOMABHAI BHANDARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR (DECEASED) REP. BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO. 112150/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA NO. 112146/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 112148/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA NO. 104575/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 104576/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 103196/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 108854/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 108057/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 112149/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT, IA NO. 104578/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5041/2022 (III)

(WITH IA No. 112143/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 112140/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 112141/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 107330/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 107328/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 107329/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 108072/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 112142/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 4869/2023 (III)

(WITH IA NO. 204770/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 204769/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 17939/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 204773/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-09-2023 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

2

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.

Ms. Devanshi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Pundhir, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nachiket A. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Vijayanand Tripathi, Adv.

- 1 Hon'ble Mr Justice J B Pardiwala pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr Justice Manoj Misra.
- 2 In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeals are dismissed.
- 3 We grant two weeks' time to the appellants to surrender and serve out the sentence as imposed by the High Court.
- No order as to costs. 4
- 5 In view of the dismissal of the appeals, no orders are required to be passed on the applications for setting aside of abatement, condonation of delay in filing applications for setting aside of abatement, substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution applications, which are accordingly disposed of.
- 6 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) **COURT MASTER** (Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)